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NOTIFICATION

No. H. 12018j83/98-LJD/98, the 16th April. 2101. The following Act of the .Mi.;;
zoram Legislative Assembly which received the assent of the Governor of Mizo-
ram is hereby published for general information. .

The Mizoram Appropriation (No.1) Act, 2001 (Act No.3 of 2001)

(Received the assent of the Governor of Mizoram onthe 30th March, 2001)

AN
ACT

to authorise payment and appropriation of certain sums .fromand .out of the
'consolidated Fund of the State for the Services of the Financial Year of 200o-2001~
'. .. I

It is enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in the Fifty. Second
Yc;at of the Republic of India 'as follows :- '

·Short· Title 1. This Act may be called the Mizoram .Appro-
priation (No.1) Act, 2001. .'

From and out" of the Consolidated Fund 'of
the State of Mizoram, there maybe paid and
applied in Column (5) of the Schedule, amoun­
ting in the aggregate to the sums of Rupees
Four Hundred Nineteen Crores;: Nine lacs
and fifteen thousand only fat defraying the
several . charges which will come in course
of payment during the Financial Yeat200D-:
2001ih respect of Service specified' in column

. , (2) of ,he Schedule. " , , . .' ~

Issues of Rs. 4IJ,09,15,000 '2.
out of the Consolidated Fund
of the State of Mizoram for
tho Financial Year 2000-2001.
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Appropriation 3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied
from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the
State of Mizoram by this Act, shall be appro­
priated for the services and purposes expressed
in the Schedule in relation to the said period.

•

THE SCHEDULE
(See Sections 2 and 3)

,-------------------------~-------

SERVICE A~:D PURPOSESDe­
mand
No.

I SU!viS NOT EXCHEDING
I ~---_..-..-.,-----.~------
I Voted by I Charged I

Legisla- I on the ITOT,AL
tive I Consoli- .
Assembly ! ,'ated I

I I Fund I
_______-- -- ~__. ..--.,0<, •.----------

1 ,I 2 I 3 4 I 5
---------------_.-._.._---_._-_._------_._~._>- _._..~------,---
2. Governor Revenue 70,000 15,000 85,OUO
3. Council of Ministers Revenue 30\00,000 30,00JOOO
4. Administration of Jusci.e Revenue 56,39,000 56,39,000 ,
5. EI¢ction Revenue 1,01,00,00') 1,01.co.ooo
6. Revenue Revenue 4, 89,94,COO 4,89,94.000
7. Excise Revenue 19.57,000 19,57,000
8. Taxes on Sales etc. Revenue 20,95,000 20,95,000
9. Other Fiscal Services Revenue 1,00,000 1,00.000
10. Treasury and Accounts Revenue 41,00,000 41,00,000

Administration
11. Public Service Commission Revenue 1l.15.0[)O 11,15,000
12. Secretariat Revenue 2,21,98,000 2,21,9~,OOO

13. District Administration Revenue 9,08,24,000 9,08,24,000
1'4. Police Revenue 7,94,59,000 7,94,59,000

15.
Capital 72,00,000 72,00,OCO

Jails Revenue 1,47,62,000 1047,62.000
16. Civil Supplies Revenue 4,18,00,000 4,18,00.000

Capital 83,48,000 t3,48,OOO
17. Printing & Stationery Revenue 50,00,000 50,00,00G
18. Other Administrative Service Revenue 1,50.74,000 1,5),74,000
·19. Local Administration Department Revenue .5,57,49,000 5,57,4},OOQ
20. Retirement Benefit Revenue
21. State Lotteries Revenue 11,80,00::> 11,80,000
:22. School Education Revenue 51,50,74.000 51,50,74,000
23. University & High Education Revenue 9,03,70,000 9,03,7(),OOO

Capital' 20,00,000 20,00,000
24~ Sports & Youth Services Revenue 1,76,91,000 1,76,91,000
25. Arts & Culture Revenue 1,75,66,000 1,75,66,000
2~1. :Medical Revenue 13,54,33,000 13,54,33,000
27. Water Supply & Sanitation ,,' Revenue 34,07,12,000 34.07, L2,OOO

Capital 24,14.61,000 24,14,61,000
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' SUMS NO~,EXC':EDING

~~nd. SERVICE AND PURPOSES It.~~~la~Y I, ~:a:~ TOTAL

No.' 'r tive 'I Consoli-
1 ,. Assembly I dated
1 IFund,~

-'---_.~-------_._-~~- .._--~--------------., .._-- ----- ---
I " I 3 I 4 5

•
•

._--------,--
30,00,000

2,0200,000
1,76,34.000
4,35,28,000

2,24,000
4,12,88,000

23,90,000
8,46,27,000

33,69,000
1,50,00,000

11,90,04,000
2,68.82,000
2,18,87,000

56,39,000
1,39,20,000

8,60,000
5,00,000

3,62,17,000
1,51,30,000
7,93,18,000

57,05,000
1,10,58,000
1,54.50,000

79,13,000
32,173,000
33,75,000

63,88,84,000
28,80,42,000

3,68,87,000

10,00,000
88,00,000

1,60,16,000
34,50,000
.8S.S9,OQQ,"
81,00,000

30,00,000
2,02,00,000
1,76,34,000
4,35,28,000

2,24,000
4,12,88,000

23,90,000
8,46,27,000

33,69,000
1,50,00,000

11,90,04,000
2,68,82,ooa
2,18,87,000

56,39,000
1,39,20,00J

8,60,000
5,00,ooD

3,62, 17,00D
1,51,30,000
7,93,18,000

57,05,000
1,10,58,000
1,54.50,000

79,13,000
32,173,000

33,75,000
63,88,84,000
28,80,42,000
3,68,87,000

10,00,000
88.00,000

1,60,16,000
34,50,000
85,59J)OO -- ­
81,00,000" -i-:

. Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Horticulture

Fisheries

Jnformation and Publicity
District Councils
Labour & Employment
Social Welfare
Social Security & 'Welfare
Relief on account of Natural
Calamities
Agriculture

Soil & Water Conservation

36.

51.- Tourism

28. Housing

29. U[ban Development

43. Rural Development

41. Environment and Forests
42. Co-operation

38.

.37.

40. Animal Husbandry

39.

48. Sericulture
49. Civil Aviation
50. Roads & Water Transport

Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capital

44. North Eastern Areas Programme Revenue
Capital

45. Other Special Areas Programme Revenue
46. Power & BlectricIty Revenue

Caoital
Revenue
Capital

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Capital
Revenue
Capi~l

47. Industries

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

.35.

,
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1 2 3 4 5
_________~ ------._- _.. .. c.,...-'~__ ·

52. Census Survey & Statistics Revenue
53. Other General Economic Service Revenue
54. Public Works Revenue

Capital
Public Debt. Revenue

Capital

1,83,33,000 1~83,38,OOO
50,22,000 50,22,000

18,75,66,000 18,75,66.000
48,72,50,000 48,72,5~),OOO

7,01,42,000 7,01,42,000
74.82.000 74,82,OOD

TOTAL--------
4,l1,21,61,COO 7,87,54.000 4,19,09,15.0(1)

Sd/-
Secretarv,

Govt. of Mlzoram,
Law & Judicial Deptt,

•
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